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Church Staff: 

 
Pastor  

Erin Martin 
PastorErin@fremontumc.org 
Cell: 541-653-7638 
 

  Associate Pastor of Family Ministry and Community Engagement 
   Jefferson Chao 
    Family@fremontumc.org 
    Cell: 971-322-6766 

 

Director of Community Developement (All office needs) 
Diane Rheos 

Office@fremontumc.org 
Office: 503-284-4647 
Cell: 360-790-3248 
 

Music Director 
Lindsay Hogan 

Music@fremontumc.org 
Cell: 631-827-3876  
 

Music Accompanist 
Jonathan Roberts 

Robertsthebruce@gmail.com 
Cell: 503-899-5526 
 

Bookkeeper 
Carol Hancock 

Books@fremontumc.org 
Home: 503-777-7006 

  Custodian 
   Patricia Bailey 
    Contact the office 

 
 

We work to live into God’s wholeness for ourselves and our world by 
practicing our values of belonging, vulnerability, and mutual flourishing. 
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Allen, Mark  
8316 N Smith St 
Portland OR 97203-2239 
Home # 503-286132 
Email: markwallen999@gmailR.com 
 

Armstrong, Matt & Meg 
Children: Alice, Amelia 
3217 NE 20th Ave 
Portland OR 97212-2412 
First Cell: 497-771-5049 
First Email: mvarmstrong@yahoo.com 
Second Cell: 202-213-1107 
Second Email: mkins80@aol.com 
 

Bernstein, Michele & Phil 
3526 NE 28th Ave 
Portland OR 97212-1552 
First Cell # 503-830-8197 
First Email: LBMicheleLB@gmail.com 
 

Bishop, Nancy 
11700 NE Angelo Dr Apt 265 
Vancouver WA 98684 
Home # 503-289-9016 
Email: npbishop@gmail.com 
 

Campbell, Doris 
4265 NE Halsey #502 
Portland OR 97213 
Home # 503-493-0542 
Email: dicpor@yahoo.com 
 

Campbell Howard, Laurel &  
Howard, Nathan 
Children: Astrid, Orlan 
12414 NE Beech St  
Portland OR 97230 
First Cell # 503-998-0160 
Second Cell # 615-579-0872 
First Email: lcampbellhoward@gmail.com 
Second Email: nhoward.iit@gmail.com 

Chan, Jill & Andrew 
Children: Miller 
2927 NE 21ST Ave 
Portland OR 97212-3445 
First Cell # 206-949-9042 
Email: jill_woodruff@hotmail.com 
 
Chan, Sara Loo 
2927 NE 21ST Ave 
Portland OR 97212 
Cell # 925-285-6365 
Email: saraloochan72@gmail.com 
 
Chao, Jefferson & Sarah Mun-Chao 
Children: Bnjamin, Kai Mun-Chao 
15012 Smithfield Dr 
First Cell # 991-322-6766 
Frist Email: jchao011@gmail.com 
Second Email: smun226@gmail.com 
 
Collier, Charlie & Martin, Erin  
Children: Elijah, Rowan 
2632 NE Fremont St. 
Portland OR 97212-1522 
First Cell # 541-653-7634 
Second Cell # 541-653-7638 
First Email: charlie.collier@icloud.com 
Second Email: pastorerin@fremontumc.org 
 
Cotton, Jane 
8732 NE Milton St 
Portland OR 97220-5171 
Home # 503-288-1638 
Family Email: cottonmj@comcast.net 
 
Darling, Paul & Louise 
7616 N Syracuse St 
Portland OR 97203-5022 
Home # 503-209-9961 
Second Cell # 503-388-0239 
Family Email: darlingl0002@comcast.net 
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Day, Laurie 
6424 N Mississippi Ave 
Portland OR 97217-1844 
Email: daylauriea@gmail.com 
Cell: 303-895-5342 
 

Edwards, Natalie 
3245 NE 85th Ave 
Portland OR 97220-5246 
Cell # 404-925-5855 
Email: doubleO7sgirl@gmail.com 
 

Edwards, Janet & Bill 
1325 NE Country Club Ave 
Portland OR 97030-4427 
Home # 503-750-7700 
First Email: janetinoregon@gmail.com 
 

Eisenberg, Joseph & Joyanna 
Children: Elijah, Faith 
5850 NE Mason St 
Portland OR 97218 
First Cell # 541-220-6159 
Second Cell # 541-220-6372 
First Email: j.n.eisenberg@gmail.com 
Second Email: joseph.eisenberg@gmail.com 
 

Elliott, Kathy & Greaves, Robert 
1245 Bayberry Rd 
Lake Oswego OR 97034-1705 
Home # 503-308-3731 
First Cell # 503-308-3731 
Second Cell # 503-481-0185 
First Email: kdelliott200@gmail.com 
Second Email: robertgreaves@comcast.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ewing, Robbie & Weber, David 
6446 NE 23rd Ave 
Portland OR 97211-5359 
Home # 940-507-1504 
Second Cell # 940-567-1681 
First Email: roluewing@gmail.com 
Second Email: david.weber@yahoo.com 
 

Fantz, Don & Sharon 
1620 NE Broadway Unit 341 
Portland OR 97232-1874 
Home # 503-284-1965 
Family Email: defslf@q.com 
 
Fantz, Traci 
2646 NE 6th Pl 
Portland OR 97212-3880 
Home # 503-287-0070 
Email: traci.fantz@gmail.com 
 
Forsberg, Shirley 
2927 NE 58th Ave 
Portland OR 97213-3353 
Home # 503-288-3952 
Email: shirley@gardenharmonies.com 
 
Forzley, Kris 
189 N Hayden Bay Dr 
Portland OR 97217-7975 
Home # 503-867-0743 
Email: ktlinden@msn.com 
 
Francis, Eddie & RaeAnn 
Children: Marcus, Jacob  
2907 NE 56th Ave 
Portland OR 97213 
Home # 503-409-0382 
First Email: ednraeannf@hotmail.com 
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Greaves, Robert & Elliott, Kathy 
1245 Bayberry Rd 
Lake Oswego OR 97034-1705 
Home # 503-308-3731 
First Cell # 503-481-0185 
First Email: robertgreaves@comcast.net 
Second Cell # 503-308-3731 
Second Email: kdelliott200@gmail.com 
 

Harwell, Susan & Chuck 
12899 NW Dogwood St 
Portland OR 97229-5558 
Home # 503-372-5842 
First Cell # 503-799-7947 
First Email: sharwell503@gmail.com 
 

Hogan, Lindsay & Drew 
3050 Stonebridge Way 
Lake Oswego OR 97034 
First Cell # 631-827-3876 
First Email: lindsay.hogan91@gmail.com 
 

Honis, Gretel & Miller, Andy 
Children: Madeleine, Juliet 
3606 NE 19th Ave 
Portland OR 97212-1403 
Home # 503-360-6619 
First Email: amiller1000@gmail.com 
Second Email: gretel.honis@gmail.com 
 

Horna, Marion 
2828 SE Taylor St #206 
Portland, OR 97214 
Call Marty Mayo 
First Email: hornadad2@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Howard, Nathan &  
Campbell Howard, Laurel 
Children: Astrid, Orlan 
12414 NE Beech St  
Portland OR 97230 
First Cell # 615-579-0872 
First Email: nhoward.iit@gmail.com 
Second Cell # 503-998-0160 
Second Email: lcampbellhoward@gmail.com 
 

Jeffery, Nancy 
11821 SE Mountain Sun Drive 
ClackamasOR 97015 
Home # 971-275-3624 
Email: nancy@me3williams.com 
 

Johnson, Ginger 
Children: CJ, Daisy, Summer, Angel 
3438 NE 45th Ave 
Portland OR 97213-1148 
Home # 503-888-8849 
First Email: gingerjohnson20@gmail.com 
 

Jones, Linda 
0650 SW Lowell St Apt 339 
Portland OR 97239-4465 
Home # 213-479-0804 
Email: lkj645@gmail.com 
 

Karr, Paul & Marilyn 
4029 NE 22nd Ave 
Portland OR 97212-1504 
First Cell # 503-899-8802 
First Email: paulwkarr@yahoo.com 
Second Email: karrmarilyn@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&source=s_q&hl=en&q=2828%20SE%20Taylor%20St%20#206%20Portland,%20OR%2097214
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Kenney, Rebecca & Moore, Beth 
5706 NE 25th Ave 
Portland OR 97211-6108 
First Cell # 503-810-6962 
Second Cell # 503-284-8404 
First Email: rebeccajokenney@gmail.com 
Second Email: beth.moore503@gmail.com 
 

Kessel, Rev. Patricia 
3911 NE Summer St 
Portland OR 97211 
Phone # 503-989-9554 
Email: revpatricia@comcast.net 
 

Knocke, Mary 
3289 NE Ainsworth St 
Portland OR 97211-6756 
Home # 503-249-8299 
Cell # 503 708-1495 
Email: knockem@msn.com 
 
Lawson, Sandra (Sandi) 
905 N Harbour Dr #8 
Portland OR 97217 
Cell # 503-351-4283 
Email: sjlawson00@gmail.com 
 
Lee, Janelle 
PO Box 86725 
Portland OR 97286-0725 
Home # 503-970-0559 
Email: jbean@hevanet.com 
 
Leschber, Trina & Allan 
4555 NE 74th Ave 
Portland OR 97218-3817 
Home # 503-257-9342 
Family Email: aleschber@aol.com 
 
 
 
 

Leung, Philberta 
3222 NE Hancock St 
Portland OR 97212 
Cell # 202-321-4634 
Email: philbertaleung@gmail.com 
 

Livengood, Holly 
4543 NE 29th 
Portland OR 97211 
Cell # 405-474-4244 
Email: hliveng@gmail.com 
 
Lyons, Laura & Nathanael 
438 NE Fargo St 
Portland OR 97212 
First Cell # 971-271-4517 
Second Cell # 971-271-4145 
First Email: laurajlyons@gmail.com 
Second Email: ndlyons@gmail.com 
 

MacLeod, Cynthia 
3574 NE 25th Ave 
Portland OR 97212-1517 
Home # 503-281-7659 
Cell # 503-351-8634 
Email: camacleod1317@gmail.com 
 
Mannhard, Jennifer (Jenn) & Scott 
Children: Reed, Brooke, Eve 
4325 NE Beech St 
Portland OR 97213-1043 
Home # 503-381-8092 
First Email: jennmannhard@yahoo.com 
 
Martin, Chris & Allison 
18160 Cottonwood Rd, #567 
Sunriver OR 97707 
Home # 503-284-4531 
First Cell # 503-781-0551 
Second Cell # 503-804-5115 
Family Email: mcallison2@msn.com 
 

about:blank
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Mauch, Marilyn 
1724 NE 56th Ave 
Portland OR 97213-3511 
Home # 503-287-3014 
Email: m_mauch@comcast.net 
 

Mayo, Marty 
1630 Broadway Unit 342 
Portland OR 97232 
Cell # 801-430-2436 
First Email: martyjmayo@gmail.com 
 

McBride, Kimberly & Nick 
3219 NE 7th Ave 
Portland OR 97212 
First Cell # 919-886-0552 
Second Cell #: 919-886-0553 
First Email: kmcbride83@gmail.com 
Second Email: j.nickmcbride@gmail.com 
 

Miller, Andy & Honis, Gretel 
Children: Madeleine, Juliet 
3606 NE 19th Ave 
Portland OR 97212-1403 
Home # 503-360-6619 
First Email: gretel.honis@gmail.com 
Second Email: amiller1000@gmail.com 
 

Moore, Beth & Kenney, Rebecca 
5706 NE 25th Ave 
Portland OR 97211-6108 
First Cell # 503-284-8404 
Second Cell # 503-810-6962 
First Email: beth.moore503@gmail.com 
Second Email: rebeccajokenney@gmail.com 
 

Nealschneider, Dan & Thea 
Children: Finn, Thalia 
2732 NE Dunckley 
Portland OR 97212 
First Cell # 503-351-5071 
Second Cell # 503-593-8923 
Family Email: nealschneiders@gmail.com 

Nesbitt, Maggie 
5265 NE 22nd Ave 
Portland OR 97211-5646 
Home # 503-281-7730 
Cell # 503-422-0457 
Email: mnesbitt2@gmail.com 
 
Odom, Courtney 
Child: Audrey Malloy 
4921 N Vancouver Ave 
Portland OR 97217 
Cell # 503-894-3488 
Email: courtneynoreanne@gmail.com 
 
Paulk, Linda 
4702 NE Alameda St 
Portland OR 97213-1968 
Cell # 503-40-5848 
Email: lpaulk62@gmail.com 
 
Pickens, Thom & Diane 
7124 NE Going St 
Portland OR 97218-3535 
Home # 503-282-7013 
Email: thompicky51@gmail.com 
 
Plummer, Jan 
3926 NE 19th Ave 
Portland OR 97212-1409 
Cell # 503-858-5706 
Email: janplummer@msn.com 
 
Poff, Joanne & Randy 
3325 NE 44th Ave 
Portland OR 97213-1138 
First Cell # 503-313-4641 
First Email: jepoff@gmail.com 
Second Email: randall.poff@gmail.com 
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Pollard, Trudy 
305 N Lombard St 
Portland OR 97217-1533 
Home # 503-289-3570 
Cell # 503-970-5928 
Email: pollard81492@comcast.net 
 
Porter, Denali 
2508 NE Regents Dr 
Portland OR 97212-1534 
Home # 503-249-1066 
Email: denaliporter@comcast.net 
 

Raby, Debbie 
8729 N Bayard Ave 
Portland OR 97217 
Cell #: 972-849-6621 
Email: draby56@gmail.com 
 
Rheos, Diane 
11706 SE 60th Ave 
Milwaukie OR 97222 
Cell # 360-790-3248 
Email: dianerheos@gmail.com 
 
Richardson, Sarah 
2870 SE Tibbetts St 
Portland OR 97202 
Home # 865-356-4348 
Email: sarahrsews@gmail.com 
 

Roberts, Jonathan 
Children: Moses, Adeona 
4055 NE 17th Ave 
Portland OR 97212 
Home # 503-899-5526 
Email: robertsthebruce@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Root, Jean & Tim  
Children: Elka 
4617 NE Mason St 
Portland OR 97218-1742 
First Cell # 503-705-0653 
Second Cell # 503-866-5733 
First Email: jeanarch@hotmail.com 
Second Email: root.timothy@gmail.com 
 
Rudolph, Catherine (Cat) 
5204 NE 36th  
Portland OR 97211 
Cell #: 916-717-9791 
Email: cat_rudolph@hotmail.com 
 

Schwiebert, John  
2116 NE 18th Ave 
Portland OR 97211-7153 
Cell # 503.539.2844 
Email: john@tearsoup.com 
 
Shapland, John & Anne 
Children: Juliet 
4413 NE 32nd Ave 
Portland OR 97211-7153 
First Cell # 503-705-0205 
First Email: jshapland@msn.com 
Second Cell # 503-803-4931 
Second Email: anniepots@msn.com 
 

Skariah, Joe & Brandie 
Children: Madison, Mathew 
2279 NW 161ST PL 
Beaverton OR 97006-7639 
Home # 773-870-6789 
First Cell # 503-853-2354 
First Email: joe.skariah@gmail.com 
Second Email: skariahbm@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

about:blank
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Smith, Richard & Wiki 
7102 SE Cora St 
Portland OR 97206-3461 
First Cell # 503-348-2347 
Second Cell # 503-680-3352 
First Email: pdxsmiths7102@gmail.com 
Second Email: wkismith8267@msn.com 
 
Stanley, Edith 
3913 N Michigan Ave Unit B 
Portland OR 97227-2050 
Cell # 806-898-9266 
Email: edith@guynes.org 
 

Stoaks, Edie 
12505 SW Prince Edward Ct 
King City OR 97224 
Home # 503-288-3936 
Cell # 503-307-3773 
Email: estoaks@msn.com 
 

Thomas, La’Mareontae 
305 N Lombard St 
Portland OR 97217-1533 
Cell # 971-224-9207 
Email: thomaslamareontae@gmail.com 
 

Thomas, TJ 
14115 NE Halsey St 
Portland OR 97230 
Cell # 503-607-3241 
Email: thomastaeviondre@gmail.com 
 

Tripp, Julie 
3807 NE 23rd Ave 
Portland OR 97212-1468 
Home # 503-789-1365 
Email: julietripp1947@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Wandschneider, Phil & Mary 
3006 NE 32nd Pl 
Portland OR 97212 
First Cell # 509-432-5491 
Second Cell # 509-432-5586  
phl.wandschneider@gmail.com (no i) 
mary.wandschneider@gmail.com 
 

Wardenaar, Les & Suzanne 
420 NW 11th Ave #501 
Portland OR 97209-2958 
First Cell # 503-997-1390 
Second Cell # 971-570-7893 
Family Email: wardenaar@msn.com 
 

Weber, David & Ewing, Robbie 
6446 NE 23rd Ave 
Portland OR 97211-5359 
Home # 940-507-1504 
First Cell # 940-567-1681 
First Email: david.weber@yahoo.com 
Second Email: roluewing@gmail.com 
 

Wheeless, Emi 
3816 N Michigan 
Portland OR 97227 
Cell #: 206-854-5629 
Email: emi.wheeless@gmail.com   
 

Wilson, Geri 
6536 NE 63rd Ave 
Portland OR 97218-2722 
Home # 503-281-8250 
Cell # 503-957-4334 
Email: lynxgw@yahoo.com 
 

Zevallos, Rosina  
Children: Alex Zevallos-Perez 
2807 21st Ave W 
Seattle WA 98199 
Cell: 971-506-0609 
Email: rosina.zevallos@gmail.com 


